THE BHARAT SCOUTS & GUIDES



Phones: 91-11-23370724, 23378667, 23378702, Fax: +91-11-23370126 Gram: FLEURDELIS, New Delhi-110 002

E-mail: info@bsgindia.org, Website: www.bsgindia.org

: SHRIASHOK GEHLOT, FORMER CHIEFMINISTER OF RAJASTHAN STATE

Chief National Commissioner: SHRI B.I. NAGARALE, IAS (Retd.)

Ref. No. B.S.G./N.H.Q./ D - 3-37 3244 2016-17

Dated:

26/07/2016

To All the Members of the National Youth Committee The Bharat Scouts & Guides

SUB.:- Meeting of the National Youth Committee on 21st August, 2016 at 11.00 A. M.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the first Meeting of the National Youth Committee of the Bharat Scouts & Guides will be held on 21st August, 2016 at 11.00 A. M. in the Bharat Scouts & Guides, National Headquarters, Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002.

- 1. To involve more youngsters in creating better Scouting Guiding Activity.
- 2. Strengthening the communication network across the Country, to ensure faster communication.
- 3. Changes related to present BSG Uniform and introduction of Casual Scout/Guide attire.
- 4. 17th National Jamboree.
- 5. To implement Vision 2024, by strengthening social media presence.
- 6. Proposed Programmes for National Youth Day Celebration on 12.01.2017.
- 7. Role of Youth in increasing the Census of Bharat Scouts & Guides to reach One Crore by 2024.
- 8. To increase the Bharat Scouts & Guides Fellowship and to strengthen Bharat Scouts & Guides.
- 9. Any other matter with the permission of the Chair.

You are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting as per schedule.

Thanking you,

Copy submitted to the Hon'ble Chief National Commissioner, Bharat Scouts & Guides for kind information.

DIR/DDBP/AS-I/25 July 2016